3/2    Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316
3
Metallic conduit systems
Quick selection guide
Conduit Type Type S Type SS Type SP Type SN Type LFH-SP Type SPL Type LFH-SPL Type SPL-EF Type SPLHC Type SPUL
Part number S SS SP SN LFH-SP SPL LFH-SPL SPL-EF NEW SPLHC SPUL
Conduit material Galvanised Stainless Galvanised Galvanised Galvanised Galvanised Galvanised Galvanised Galvanised Galvanised
 steel steel steel steel steel steel steel steel steel steel

IP66  N/A
IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Fire Performance & EMI Screen
Fire Performance & EMI Screen
3/10    Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type LFH-SP & A - Adaptasteel
Type LFH-SP - Adaptasteel
Liquid Resistant Enhanced Low Fire Hazard Covered Steel Flexible Conduit
Materials: Polyolefin Covered Galvanised Steel  /  Colour: Black (BL) Only
  Nominal Outside Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Diameter Radius Length
LFH-SP12 12mm 14.0mm 10.3mm 30mm 25, 50m
LFH-SP16 16mm 17.0mm 13.0mm 35mm 10, 25, 50m
LFH-SP20 20mm 21.5mm 16.9mm 45mm 10, 25, 50m
LFH-SP25 25mm 26.0mm 21.4mm 55mm 10, 25, 50m
LFH-SP32 32mm 34.0mm 28.1mm 60mm 10, 25m
LFH-SP40 40mm 44.5mm 37.7mm 80mm 10, 25m
LFH-SP50 50mm 55.0mm 48.4mm 90mm 10, 25m
LFH-SP63 63mm 64.5mm 57.5mm 115mm 10m
LFH-SP75 75mm 79.0mm 70.0mm 150mm 10m
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. LFH-SP16/BL/50M
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -25ºC to +90ºC
Moving Applications: -5ºC to +105ºC

IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -50ºC to +300ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +250ºC
Approvals
YesIP54
Type A
Straight Fitting
Type A - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric   Nominal PG
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread  Part No.  Conduit Size Thread
SP10/M12/A  10mm M12  SP10/PG7/A 10mm PG7
SP12/M16/A  12mm M16  SP12/PG9/A 12mm PG9
SP16/M16/A  16mm M16
SP16/M20/A  16mm M20  SP16/PG11/A 16mm PG11
SP20/M20/A  20mm M20  SP20/PG16/A 20mm PG16
SP25/M25/A  25mm M25  SP25/PG21/A 25mm PG21
SP32/M32/A  32mm M32  SP32/PG29/A 32mm PG29
SP40/M40/A  40mm M40  SP40/PG36/A 40mm PG36
SP50/M50/A  50mm M50  SP50/PG42/A 50mm PG42
SP63/M63/A 63mm M63  SP63/PG48/A 63mm PG48
SP75/M75/A 75mm M75
EN45545-2 HL3 - R22 & R23
Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316    3/11
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type B & C90 - Adaptasteel
Type B
Straight Fitting
Type B - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Swivel External Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric   Nominal PG
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread  Part No.  Conduit Size Thread
SP10/M12/B  10mm M12  SP10/PG7/B 10mm PG7
SP12/M16/B  12mm M16  SP12/PG9/B 12mm PG9
SP16/M16/B  16mm M16  SP16/PG11/B 16mm PG11
SP16/M20/B  16mm M20
SP20/M20/B  20mm M20  SP20/PG16/B 20mm PG16
SP25/M25/B  25mm M25  SP25/PG21/B 25mm PG21
SP32/M32/B  32mm M32  SP32/PG29/B 32mm PG29
SP40/M40/B  40mm M40  SP40/PG36/B 40mm PG36

IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -50ºC to +300ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +250ºC
Fitting Characteristics
Approvals
N/AIP54
Fitting Characteristics
Type C90 - Adaptasteel
90° Combined Fitting & Elbow /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SP16/M16/C90 16mm M16
SP16/M20/C90 16mm M20
SP20/M20/C90 20mm M20
SP25/M25/C90 25mm M25
SP32/M32/C90 32mm M32
IP Rating Appropriate Conduit

Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SP20/M20/F  20mm M20
SP25/M25/F  25mm M25
SP32/M32/F  32mm M32
Type F
Straight Fitting
Type M
Straight Swivel Fitting
Type M - Adaptasteel
Straight Swivel Fitting - External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric    Nominal PG
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread  Part No.  Conduit Size Thread
SP12/M16/M  12mm M16  SP12/PG9/M 12mm PG9
SP16/M16/M  16mm M16  SP16/PG11/M 16mm PG11
SP16/M20/M  16mm M20  SP16/PG13/M 16mm PG13,5
SP20/M20/M  20mm M20  SP20/PG16/M 20mm PG16
SP25/M25/M  25mm M25  SP25/PG21/M 25mm PG21
SP32/M32/M  32mm M32  SP32/PG29/M 32mm PG29
SP40/M40/M  40mm M40

IP69K N/A
Fitting Characteristics
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -50ºC to +300ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +250ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SP / SN / LFH-SP
IP54  Yes
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
   Nominal NPT
Part No.  Conduit Size Thread
SP16/038/M 16mm 3/8”
SP20/050/M 20mm 1/2”
SP25/075/M 25mm 3/4”
SP32/100/M 32mm 1”
Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316    3/13
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type C & E - Adaptasteel
Type C
Smooth Entry Bush
Type E - Adaptasteel
Conduit Terminator  /  Cable Protection at exit point
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal
Part No.   Conduit Size
SP12/E  12mm
SP16/E  16mm
SP20/E  20mm
SP25/E  25mm
SP32/E  32mm
SP40/E  40mm
SP50/E  50mm
Type E
Conduit Terminator
Type C - Adaptasteel
Smooth Entry Bush  /  For locking conduit into plain holes in enclosures
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Hole
Part No.   Conduit Size Size
SP10/9/C  10mm 9mm
SP12/12/C  12mm 12mm
SP16/16/C  16mm 16mm
SP20/20/C  20mm 20mm
SP25/25/C  25mm 25mm
SP32/32/C  32mm 32mm
SP40/40/C  40mm 40mm

Liquid Tight Oil Resistant
Covered Steel Flexible Conduit
IP Rating Appropriate Fitting
For use with: Type SPL
IP40  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
IP67  Type SPL - Type A, B, M, C45 & C90
IP68  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90 (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69K Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
Type LFH-SPL - Adaptasteel
Low Fire Hazard Performance Covered Steel Flexible Conduit
Materials: Low Fire Hazard Jacket Covered Galvanised Steel  /  Colour: Black (BL) Only
  Nominal Outside US Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Conduit Size Diameter Radius Length
LFH-SPL16 16mm 17.0mm 3/8” 13.0mm 50mm 10, 25m
LFH-SPL20 20mm 21.5mm 1/2” 16.9mm 80mm 10, 25m
LFH-SPL25 25mm 26.0mm 3/4” 21.4mm 110mm 10, 25m
LFH-SPL32 32mm 34.0mm 1” 28.1mm 145mm 10, 25m
LFH-SPL40 40mm 44.5mm 1 1/4” 37.7mm 180mm 10m
LFH-SPL50 50mm 55.0mm 1 1/2” 48.4mm 240mm 10m
LFH-SPL63 63mm 64.5mm 2” 57.5mm 345mm 10m
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. LFH-SPL16/BL/25M
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -20ºC to +90ºC
Moving Applications: -5ºC to +105ºC

 – HL3 - R22 & R23 rating
 – Up to IP69K rating
 – High flexibility
 – Oil and hydrocarbons resistant
 – Suitable for wide use underground and in any part of
train vehicles and infrastructure
th
HHHHH
Metallic conduit systems
Type SPL-EF - Adaptasteel
Type SPL-EF - Adaptasteel NEW
Enhanced Fire Performance Covered Steel Flexible Conduit
Materials: Thermoplastic Jacket Covered Galvanised Steel  /  Colour: Black (BL) Only
  Nominal Outside US Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Conduit Size Diameter Radius Length
SPL-EF12 12mm 14.2mm 5/16” 12.0mm 45mm 10, 25, 50m
SPL-EF16 16mm 17.8mm 3/8” 12.5mm 50mm 10, 25, 50m
SPL-EF20 20mm 21.1mm 1/2” 15.9mm 80mm 10, 25, 50m
SPL-EF25 25mm 26.4mm 3/4” 21.0mm 110mm 10, 25, 50m
SPL-EF32 32mm 33.1mm 1” 26.7mm 145mm 10, 25, 50m
SPL-EF40 40mm 41.8mm 1 1/4” 35.4mm 180mm 10, 25m
SPL-EF50 50mm 47.9mm 1 1/2” 40.4mm 240mm 10, 25m
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPL-EF12/BL/50M
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -40ºC to +105ºC
Moving Applications: -30ºC to +105ºC

For use with: Type SPL
IP40  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
IP67  Type SPL - Type A, B, M, C45 & C90
IP68  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90 (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69K Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
EN45545-2 HL3 - R22 & R23
3/16    Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316
3
Type SPLHC - Adaptasteel
Liquid Tight Extreme Temperature Covered Steel Flexible Conduit
Materials: Thermoplastic Rubber Covered Galvanised Steel  /  Colour: Black (BL) Only
  Nominal Outside US Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Conduit Size Diameter Radius Length
SPLHC10 10mm 11.8mm 1/4” 7.0mm 40mm 25, 50m
SPLHC12 12mm 14.2mm 5/16” 10.0mm 40mm 25, 50m
SPLHC16 16mm 17.8mm 3/8” 12.5mm 50mm 25m
SPLHC20 20mm 21.1mm 1/2” 15.9mm 80mm 25m
SPLHC25 25mm 26.4mm 3/4” 21.0mm 110mm 25m
SPLHC32 32mm 33.1mm 1” 26.7mm 145mm 25m
SPLHC40 40mm 41.8mm 1 1/4” 35.4mm 180mm 25m
SPLHC50 50mm 47.9mm 1 1/2” 40.4mm 240mm 25m
SPLHC63 63mm 59.7mm 2” 51.6mm 345mm 25m
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPLHC12/BL/50M
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +135ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC

IP66  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
IP67  Type SPL - Type A, B, M, C45 & C90
IP68  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90 (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69K Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
Metallic conduit systems
Type SPLHC - Adaptasteel
Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316    3/17
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type SPUL & A - Adaptasteel
Type SPUL - Adaptasteel
Liquid Tight UL Listed & CSA Approved Covered Steel Flexible Conduit
Materials: PVC Covered Galvanised Steel with Copper Packing  /  Colour: Black (BL), Grey (GR)
  Nominal Outside US Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Conduit Size Diameter Radius Length
SPUL16 16mm 17.8mm 3/8” 12.5mm 50mm 25, 50m
SPUL20 20mm 21.1mm 1/2” 15.9mm 80mm 50m
SPUL25 25mm 26.4mm 3/4” 21.0mm 110mm 25, 50m
SPUL32 32mm 33.1mm 1” 26.7mm 145mm 25m
SPUL40 40mm 41.8mm 1 1/4” 35.4mm 180mm 25m
SPUL50 50mm 47.9mm 1 1/2” 40.4mm 240mm 25m
SPUL63 63mm 59.7mm 2” 51.6mm 345mm 10, 25m
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPUL16/BL/25M
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -20ºC to +75ºC
Moving Applications: -5ºC to +105ºC

IP Rating Appropriate Fitting
For use with: Type SPL
IP40  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
IP67  Type SPL - Type A, B, M, C45 & C90
IP68  Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90 (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69K Type SPL - Type M, C45 & C90
Type A
Straight Fitting
Type A - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL16/M16/A 16mm 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/A 16mm 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/A 20mm 1/2” M20
SPL25/M25/A 25mm 3/4” M25
SPL32/M32/A 32mm 1” M32
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL / SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
IP40  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  Yes
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
UL514B
File No. E76358
3/18    Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type B & E - Adaptasteel
Type B
Straight Fitting
Type B - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Swivel External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL16/M16/B 16mm 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/B 16mm 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/B 20mm 1/2” M20
SPL25/M25/B 25mm 3/4” M25
SPL32/M32/B 32mm 1” M32
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
 Fitting Characteristics
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL / SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
IP54  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  Yes
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Fitting Characteristics
Type E
Conduit Terminator
Type E - Adaptasteel
Conduit Terminator  /  Cable protection at exit point
Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size
SPL10/E 10mm 1/4”
SPL12/E 12mm 5/16”
SPL16/E 16mm 3/8”
SPL20/E 20mm 1/2”
SPL25/E 25mm 3/4”
SPL32/E 32mm 1”
SPL40/E 40mm 1 1/4”
SPL50/E 50mm 1 1/2”
SPL63/E 63mm 2”
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +300ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +250ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL / SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
IP54  Yes
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
IP54 Yes
Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316    3/19
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type M - Adaptasteel
Type M - Adaptasteel
Straight Swivel Fitting - External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL10/M12/M 10mm 1/4” M12
SPL12/M16/M 12mm 5/16” M16
SPL16/M16/M 16mm 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/M 16mm 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/M 20mm 1/2” M20
SPL25/M25/M 25mm 3/4” M25
SPL32/M32/M 32mm 1” M32
SPL40/M40/M 40mm 1 1/4” M40
SPL50/M50/M 50mm 1 1/2” M50
SPL63/M63/M 63mm 2” M63
Type M
Straight Swivel Fitting
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
 Fitting Characteristics
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL / SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
IP54  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  Yes
IP67  Yes
IP68  Yes (10 bar 30mins)
IP69K Yes
Fitting Characteristics
  Nominal US PG
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL10/PG7/M 10mm 1/4” PG7
SPL12/PG9/M 12mm 5/16” PG9
SPL16/PG11/M 16mm 3/8” PG11
SPL16/PG13/M 16mm 3/8” PG13,5
SPL20/PG16/M 20mm 1/2” PG16
SPL25/PG21/M 25mm 3/4” PG21
SPL32/PG29/M 32mm 1” PG29
SPL40/PG36/M 40mm 1 1/4” PG36
SPL50/PG42/M 50mm 1 1/2” PG42
SPL63/PG48/M 63mm 2” PG48
  Nominal US NPT
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL16/038/M 16mm 3/8” 3/8”
SPL20/050/M 20mm 1/2” 1/2”
SPL25/075/M 25mm 3/4” 3/4”
SPL32/100/M 32mm 1” 1”
SPL40/125/M 40mm 1 1/4” 1 1/4”
SPL50/150/M 50mm 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
UL514B
File No. E60625
3/20    Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316
3
Metallic conduit systems
Type C90 & 45 - Adaptasteel
Type A
90º Combined
Fitting & Elbow
Type C90 - Adaptasteel
90º Combined Fitting & Elbow - Swivel External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut
(order locknut separately)
 Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric  Nominal US NPT
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread Part No. Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL16/M16/C90 16mm 3/8” M16 SPL16/038/C90 16mm 3/8” 3/8”
SPL16/M20/C90 16mm 3/8” M20 SPL16/050/C90 16mm 3/8” 3/8”
SPL20/M20/C90 20mm 1/2” M20 SPL20/050/C90 20mm 1/2” 1/2”
SPL25/M25/C90 25mm 3/4” M25 SPL25/075/C90 25mm 3/4” 3/4”
SPL32/M32/C90 32mm 1” M32 SPL32/100/C90 32mm 1” 1”
SPL40/M40/C90 40mm 1 1/4” M40 SPL40/125/C90 40mm 1 1/4” 1 1/4”
SPL50/M50/C90 50mm 1 1/2” M50 SPL50/150/C90 50mm 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
SPL63/M63/C90 63mm 2” M63 SPL63/200/C90 63mm 2” 2”
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL / SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
IP54  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  Yes
IP67  Yes
IP68  Yes (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69K Yes
Type 45 - Adaptasteel
45º Elbow - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
  Nominal US Metric  Nominal US NPT
Part No.  Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread Part No. Conduit Size Conduit Size Thread
SPL16/M16/C45 16mm 3/8” M16 SPL16/038/C45 16mm 3/8” 3/8”
SPL16/M20/C45 16mm 3/8” M20 SPL16/050/C45 16mm 3/8” 3/8”
SPL20/M20/C45 20mm 1/2” M20 SPL20/050/C45 20mm 1/2” 1/2”
SPL25/M25/C45 25mm 3/4” M25 SPL25/075/C45 25mm 3/4” 3/4”
SPL32/M32/C45 32mm 1” M32 SPL32/100/C45 32mm 1” 1”
SPL40/M40/C45 40mm 1 1/4” M40 SPL40/125/C45 40mm 1 1/4” 1 1/4”
SPL50/M50/C45 50mm 1 1/2” M50 SPL50/150/C45 50mm 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
SPL63/M63/C45 63mm 2” M63 SPL63/200/C45 63mm 2” 2”
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +150ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Conduit

UV Resistance
Very High
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Fitting
For use with: Type SB
IP40  Type SB - Type A & B
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Type SSBGS - Adaptasteel
Overbraided, Standard EMI Screening, Flexible Conduit
Materials: Galvanised Steel Conduit, Stainless Steel Overbraid
  Nominal Outside Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Diameter Radius Length
SSBGS12 12mm 14.0mm 10.3mm 30mm 25m
SSBGS16 16mm 17.5mm 13.0mm 35mm 25m
SSBGS20 20mm 21.5mm 16.9mm 45mm 25m
SSBGS25 25mm 26.0mm 21.4mm 55mm 25m
SSBGS32 32mm 34.0mm 28.1mm 60mm 10m
To order quote part number & reel length, e.g. SSBGS12/25M
Type SSBGS
Overbraided,
Standard EMI Screening,

IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -50ºC to +300ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +250ºC
Approvals
YesIP40
Type A
Straight Fitting
Type A - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknuts separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SB10/M12/A  10mm M12
SB12/M16/A  12mm M16
SB16/M16/A  16mm M16
SB20/M20/A  20mm M20
SB25/M25/A  25mm M25
SB32/M32/A  32mm M32
SB40/M40/A  40mm M40
SB50/M50/A  50mm M50
SB63/M63/A  63mm M63
SB75/M75/A  75mm M75
Type B
Straight Fitting
Type B - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Swivel External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SB10/M12/B  10mm M12
SB12/M16/B  12mm M16
SB16/M16/B  16mm M16
SB20/M20/B  20mm M20
SB25/M25/B  25mm M25
SB32/M32/B  32mm M32
SB40/M40/B  40mm M40

UV Resistance
Very High
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Fitting
For use with: Type SB
IP54  Type SB - Type A & B
IP65  N/A
IP66  N/A
IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Type SPTC - Adaptasteel
Overbraided Tinned Copper, High EMI Screening, Flexible Conduit
Materials: Galvanised Steel Conduit with PVC Covering, Tinned Copper Overbraid
  Nominal Outside Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Diameter Radius Length
SPTC10 10mm 11.5mm 6.8mm 25mm 25m
SPTC12 12mm 15.5mm 10.3mm 25mm 25m
SPTC16 16mm 18.5mm 13.0mm 30mm 25m
SPTC20 20mm 23.0mm 16.9mm 35mm 25m
SPTC25 25mm 27.5mm 21.4mm 55mm 25m
SPTC32 32mm 35.5mm 28.1mm 60mm 10m
SPTC40 40mm 45.1mm 37.7mm 80mm 10m
SPTC50 50mm 57.5mm 48.4mm 90mm 10m
To order quote part number & reel length, e.g. SPTC12/25M
Type SPTC
Overbraided Tinned Copper,
High EMI Screening,

IP67  N/A
IP68  N/A
IP69K N/A
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -50ºC to +300ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +250ºC
Approvals
YesIP54
Type A
Straight Fitting
Type A - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SPB10/M12/A  10mm M12
SPB12/M16/A  12mm M16
SPB16/M16/A  16mm M16
SPB20/M20/A  20mm M20
SPB25/M25/A  25mm M25
SPB32/M32/A  32mm M32
SPB40/M40/A  40mm M40
SPB50/M50/A  50mm M50
Type B
Straight Fitting
Type B - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Swivel External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SPB10/M12/B  10mm M12
SPB12/M16/B  12mm M16
SPB16/M16/B  16mm M16
SPB20/M20/B  20mm M20
SPB25/M25/B  25mm M25
SPB32/M32/B  32mm M32
SPB40/M40/B  40mm M40
SPB50/M50/B  50mm M50
IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPB / SPTC
IP54  Yes
IP65  N/A

UV Resistance
Very High
Approvals IP Rating Appropriate Fitting
For use with: Type SPLB
IP40  N/A
IP65  N/A
IP66  Type SPLB - Type A & B
IP67  Type SPLB - Type A & B
IP68  Type SPLB - Type A & B
IP69K N/A
Type SPLHCB - Adaptasteel
Extreme Temperature, Abuse Resistant, Overbraided, Standard EMI Screening, Flexible Conduit
Materials: Galvanised Steel Conduit, Smooth Thermoplastic Rubber Covering, Stainless Steel 316 Overbraid
  Nominal Outside Inside Min. Bend Reel
Part No.  Conduit Size Diameter Diameter Radius Length
SPLHCB16 16mm 19.8mm 12.5mm 80mm 25m
SPLHCB20 20mm 23.1mm 15.9mm 95mm 25m
SPLHCB25 25mm 28.4mm 21.0mm 115mm 25m
SPLHCB32 32mm 35.1mm 26.7mm 145mm 10m
SPLHCB40 40mm 44.0mm 35.4mm 180mm 10m
SPLHCB50 50mm 56.0mm 40.4mm 240mm 10m
To order quote part number & reel length, e.g. SPLHCB16/25M
Type SPLHCB
Extreme Temperature,
Abuse Resistant, Overbraided,

IP67  Yes
IP68  Yes (10 bar 30mins)
IP69K N/A
Temperature Range
Static Applications: -65ºC to +135ºC
Moving Applications: -45ºC to +150ºC
Approvals
N/AIP40
Type A
Straight Fitting
Type A - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Fixed External Male Thread  /  For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SPLB16/M16/A 16mm M16
SPLB16/M20/A 16mm M20
SPLB20/M20/A 20mm M20
SPLB25/M25/A 25mm M25
SPLB32/M32/A 32mm M32
SPLB40/M40/A 40mm M40
SPLB50/M50/A 50mm M50
IP40 N/A
Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316    3/27
3
Metallic conduit systems
Liquid resistant, high strength Type B - Adaptasteel
Type B
Straight Fitting
Type B - Adaptasteel
Straight Fitting - Swivel External Male Thread  /  For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Materials: Nickel plated brass
   Nominal Metric
Part No.   Conduit Size Thread
SPLB16/M16/B 16mm M16
SPLB16/M20/B 16mm M20
SPLB20/M20/B 20mm M20
SPLB25/M25/B 25mm M25
SPLB32/M32/B 32mm M32
IP Rating Appropriate Conduit
For use with: Type SPLHCB
IP40  N/A
IP65  N/A

Thread   Plated Brass Steel Thread Nickel Plated Brass   Thread Steel
M12 x 1.0  LNB/M12X1  PG7 LNB/PG7  3/8” LNS/038
M12 x 1.5  LNB/M12  PG9 LNB/PG9  1/2” LNS/050
M16  LNB/M16 LNS/M16 PG11 LNB/PG11  3/4” LNS/075
M20  LNB/M20 LNS/M20 PG13,5 LNB/PG13  1” LNS/100
M25  LNB/M25 LNS/M25 PG16 LNB/PG16  1 1/4” LNS/125
M32  LNB/M32 LNS/M32 PG21 LNB/PG21  1 1/2” LNS/150
M40  LNB/M40  PG29 LNB/PG29  2” LNS/200
M50  LNB/M50  PG36 LNB/PG36
M63  LNB/M63  PG42 LNB/PG42
M75  LNB/M75  PG48 LNB/PG48
Type P
P-Clip Conduit Support / Materials: Plated Steel or Stainless Steel Construction with PVC Insert
Plated Steel  Stainless Steel Nominal Plated Steel Stainless Steel Nominal
Part No.   Part No. Conduit Size Part No.  Part No. Conduit Size
PCLIP/10   10 PCLIP/32 PCLIP/32SS 32
PCLIP/12   12 PCLIP/40  40
PCLIP/16  PCLIP/16SS 16 PCLIP/50  50
PCLIP/20  PCLIP/20SS 20 PCLIP/63  63
PCLIP/25  PCLIP/25SS 25 PCLIP/75  75
Type P
P-Clip Conduit Support
LNS Locknut
Adaptaflex Product Catalogue | LIT211GB 0316    3/29